- Subsequent inclusion of non-regulated Holding companies and US debt

RBC ratio US insurance entities
(USD billion, %)

1.Solvency II calibration reduces own funds by 100% RBC CAL and Required Capital is increased to 150% RBC CAL to reflect transferability limitations

490%

Calibrated ratio US insurance entities
(USD billion, %)

Solvency II equivalent
(USD billion, %)

260%

2.1

10.2

Required capital

Available capital

3.1

8.1

Required capital

Available capital

217%

3.4

7.3

SCR

Own funds

Calibration to

Solvency II1

-230%-pts

Debt and Holding

items

-43%-pts

24

Diversified risk profile

US RBC by risk type
(in %)

44%

12%

11%

18%

9%
6%

Credit Risk

VA Market Risk

Equity Risk

Underwriting Risk

Interest Rate Risk

Operational Risk

• Risk profile has improved as run-off businesses

have been divested

• Divested businesses include:

- Payout Reinsurance

- Corporate Owned Life Insurance/Bank Owned Life

Insurance Reinsurance

- Remaining Life Reinsurance

25

Capital sensitivities
Post merger, tax reform and new VA framework

Note: Additional defaults for 1 year and credit migrations equivalent to a conditional tail expectation (“CTE”) 97.5 scenario.

Scenario RBC ratio Solvency II ratio

Equity markets +25% +22% +20%

Equity markets -25% -25% -22%

Interest rates +50bps +2% +4%

Interest rates -50bps -18% -13%

US credit defaults ~200bps* -57% -34%

Capital sensitivities
(Ratio in %)

26

NAIC VA reserve & capital reform
Proposal supported by Aegon

Note: Expected impacts based on current interpretation of proposals

• NAIC adopted a New Variable Annuity
Framework for reserve and capital for variable
annuities

• The New Variable Annuity Framework better
aligns the mismatch between hedges and
liabilities under the RBC framework reducing the
incentive to use variable annuity captives

• Standardized capital markets and policyholder
assumptions do not lead to material adverse
impact for Transamerica

• On balance, the impact on our RBC ratio is